
Demographic and Income Profile
Altamonte Springs city, FL (1200950) Prepared by Esri
Altamonte Springs city
Geography: Place

Summary Census 2010 Census 2020 2023 2028
Population 42,606 46,258 46,509 46,879
Households 19,634 21,113 21,467 21,867
Families 10,575 - 10,995 11,184
Average Household Size 2.15 2.18 2.15 2.13
Owner Occupied Housing Units 9,084 - 9,451 9,786
Renter Occupied Housing Units 10,550 - 12,016 12,081
Median Age 36.3 - 39.1 39.8

Trends: 2023-2028 Annual Rate Area State National
Population 0.16% 0.63% 0.30%
Households 0.37% 0.77% 0.49%
Families 0.34% 0.74% 0.44%
Owner HHs 0.70% 0.93% 0.66%
Median Household Income 2.12% 3.34% 2.57%

2023           2028           
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 1,471 6.9% 1,262 5.8%
$15,000 - $24,999 1,401 6.5% 1,089 5.0%
$25,000 - $34,999 2,106 9.8% 1,821 8.3%
$35,000 - $49,999 3,375 15.7% 3,018 13.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 5,293 24.7% 5,372 24.6%
$75,000 - $99,999 2,797 13.0% 3,012 13.8%
$100,000 - $149,999 2,663 12.4% 3,109 14.2%
$150,000 - $199,999 1,278 6.0% 1,808 8.3%
$200,000+ 1,083 5.0% 1,376 6.3%

Median Household Income $58,508 $64,975
Average Household Income $83,733 $96,725
Per Capita Income $38,658 $45,127

Census 2010           2023           2028           
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 2,460 5.8% 2,307 5.0% 2,378 5.1%
5 - 9 2,186 5.1% 2,278 4.9% 2,258 4.8%
10 - 14 2,282 5.4% 2,261 4.9% 2,215 4.7%
15 - 19 2,504 5.9% 2,212 4.8% 2,249 4.8%
20 - 24 3,364 7.9% 3,384 7.3% 3,325 7.1%
25 - 34 7,734 18.2% 7,790 16.7% 7,735 16.5%
35 - 44 5,983 14.0% 6,974 15.0% 6,729 14.4%
45 - 54 5,837 13.7% 5,590 12.0% 5,664 12.1%
55 - 64 4,667 11.0% 5,374 11.6% 5,290 11.3%
65 - 74 2,886 6.8% 4,663 10.0% 4,596 9.8%
75 - 84 1,799 4.2% 2,662 5.7% 3,204 6.8%

85+ 908 2.1% 1,014 2.2% 1,236 2.6%
Census 2010           Census 2020          2023           2028           

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 31,455 73.8% 23,897 51.7% 24,429 52.5% 23,550 50.2%
Black Alone 5,481 12.9% 7,629 16.5% 6,991 15.0% 6,999 14.9%
American Indian Alone 145 0.3% 240 0.5% 250 0.5% 269 0.6%
Asian Alone 1,372 3.2% 1,685 3.6% 1,719 3.7% 1,938 4.1%
Pacific Islander Alone 23 0.1% 25 0.1% 29 0.1% 30 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 2,579 6.1% 4,371 9.4% 4,461 9.6% 4,944 10.5%
Two or More Races 1,552 3.6% 8,411 18.2% 8,630 18.6% 9,149 19.5%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 10,143 23.8% 14,176 30.6% 14,471 31.1% 15,177 32.4%
Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars. 

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028. U.S. Census Bureau 2010 decennial Census data converted by Esri into 2020 geography.

July 28, 2023

©2023 Esri Page 1 of 2



Demographic and Income Profile
Altamonte Springs city, FL (1200950) Prepared by Esri
Altamonte Springs city
Geography: Place

Area
State
USA

Trends 2023-2028Trends 2023-2028

A
nn

ua
l R

at
e 

(i
n 

pe
rc

en
t) 3

2.5

2

1.5

1

0.5

0
Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

2023
2028

Population by AgePopulation by Age

Pe
rc

en
t

16

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

0
0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

   2023 Household Income   2023 Household Income

<$15K
6.9%

$15K - $24K
6.5%

$25K - $34K
9.8%

$35K - $49K
15.7%

$50K - $74K
24.7%

$75K - $99K
13.0%

$100K - $149K
12.4%

$150K - $199K
6.0%

$200K+
5.0%

2023 Population by Race2023 Population by Race

Pe
rc

en
t

50

45

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0
White Black Am. Ind. Asian Pacific Other Two+

2023 Percent Hispanic Origin: 31.1%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028. U.S. Census Bureau 2010 decennial Census data converted by Esri into 2020 geography.

July 28, 2023

©2023 Esri Page 2 of 2


