

Demographic and Income Profile

Altamonte Springs city, FL (1200950) Altamonte Springs city Geography: Place Prepared by Esri

Summary		Census 20		Census 2		2023		2028
Population		42,6			,258	46,509		46,879
Households		19,6		21,	,113	21,467		21,867
Families		10,5			-	10,995		11,184
Average Household Size			.15		2.18	2.15		2.13
Owner Occupied Housing Units			084		-	9,451		9,786
Renter Occupied Housing Units	5	10,5			-	12,016		12,081
Median Age	-	3	6.3		-	39.1	L	39.8
Trends: 2023-2028 Annual Ra	ite		Area			State		National
Population			0.16%			0.63%		0.30%
Households			0.37%			0.77%		0.49%
Families			0.34%			0.74%		0.44% 0.66%
Owner HHs Median Household Income			0.70% 2.12%			0.93%		2.57%
Median Household Income			2.12%			3.34% 2023		2.57% 2028
Households by Income				Ν	lumber	Percent	Number	
Households by Income <\$15,000				ľ	1,471	6.9%		Percent 5.8%
\$15,000 - \$24,999					1,471	6.5%	1,262 1,089	5.0%
\$15,000 - \$24,999 \$25,000 - \$34,999					2,106	9.8%	1,821	8.3%
\$35,000 - \$49,999					3,375	15.7%	3,018	13.8%
\$50,000 - \$74,999					5,293	24.7%	5,372	24.6%
\$75,000 - \$99,999					2,797	13.0%	3,012	13.8%
\$100,000 - \$149,999					2,663	12.4%	3,109	14.2%
\$150,000 - \$199,999					1,278	6.0%	1,808	8.3%
\$200,000+					1,083	5.0%	1,376	6.3%
\$200,000 F					1,005	510 /0	1,570	010 /0
Median Household Income				\$	58,508		\$64,975	
Average Household Income					, 83,733		\$96,725	
Per Capita Income					38,658		\$45,127	
		Ce	nsus 2010			2023		2028
Population by Age		Number	Percent	Ν	lumber	Percent	Number	Percent
0 - 4		2,460	5.8%		2,307	5.0%	2,378	5.1%
5 - 9		2,186	5.1%		2,278	4.9%	2,258	4.8%
10 - 14		2,282	5.4%		2,261	4.9%	2,215	4.7%
15 - 19		2,504	5.9%		2,212	4.8%	2,249	4.8%
20 - 24		3,364	7.9%		3,384	7.3%	3,325	7.1%
25 - 34		7,734	18.2%		7,790	16.7%	7,735	16.5%
35 - 44		5,983	14.0%		6,974	15.0%	6,729	14.4%
45 - 54		5,837	13.7%		5,590	12.0%	5,664	12.1%
55 - 64		4,667	11.0%		5,374	11.6%	5,290	11.3%
65 - 74		2,886	6.8%		4,663	10.0%	4,596	9.8%
75 - 84		1,799	4.2%		2,662	5.7%	3,204	6.8%
85+		908	2.1%		1,014	2.2%	1,236	2.6%
	Cer	nsus 2010	Cer	nsus 2020		2023		2028
Race and Ethnicity	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number		Number	Percent
White Alone	31,455	73.8%	23,897	51.7%	24,429		23,550	50.2%
Black Alone	5,481	12.9%	7,629	16.5%	6,991		6,999	14.9%
American Indian Alone	145	0.3%	240	0.5%	250		269	0.6%
Asian Alone	1,372	3.2%	1,685	3.6%	1,719		1,938	4.1%
Pacific Islander Alone	23	0.1%	25	0.1%	29		30	0.1%
Some Other Race Alone	2,579	6.1%	4,371	9.4%	4,461		4,944	10.5%
Two or More Races	1,552	3.6%	8,411	18.2%	8,630	18.6%	9,149	19.5%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 10,143 23.8% 14,176 30.6% 14,471 31.1% 15,177 32.4% Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars. 30.6% 14,471 31.1% 15,177 32.4%								32.4%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028. U.S. Census Bureau 2010 decennial Census data converted by Esri into 2020 geography.



Demographic and Income Profile

Altamonte Springs city, FL (1200950) Altamonte Springs city Geography: Place Prepared by Esri

Trends 2023-2028





Percent

2023 Household Income



2023 Population by Race



²⁰²³ Percent Hispanic Origin: 31.1%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028. U.S. Census Bureau 2010 decennial Census data converted by Esri into 2020 geography.